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Affiliated to the National Association of Local Councils 
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LALC Finance & Management Committee    

Wednesday 18th February 2026 at 5pm.  

Virtual meeting via Zoom – Meeting ID: 825 4336 7054   Passcode: 538198 
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/82543367054?pwd=g9ytdTtPTb7rojqU6P2QEarDJrG
SxZ.1 

  

AGENDA     

1. Welcome and apologies   

2. Minutes of the F&M Committee meeting held 3rd December 2025 – to approve   

3. Matters of update   

4. Officer updates to be received  

4.1  Finance updates – Bank rec and Budget statement circulated 

4.2  Area Support Officer update report - circulated   

5.  Treasurer role budget – to agree a recommendation for Exec   

6.  To note the CRM System Report and discuss next steps 

7.  Lancashire Best Kept Village Competition - Sponsorship agreement and 
update. 

8.  Discuss and agree the Presidents role on the Committee.  

9. Agree items for the next Finance & Management Committee meeting 

10. Agree items for Executive Committee on 28th January 2026 

11. Future meetings listed below – for your diary  

Jessica Dibble 

Secretary 
 

Finance & Management Committee  
Wednesdays at 5pm. 
(Virtual) 

LALC Executive Committee  
Saturday at 10am  
Virtual unless indicated  
 

Wednesday 18th February 2026 Saturday 28th February 2026 
 

Wednesday 13th May 2026 Saturday 6th June 2026 
 

Wednesday 19th August 2026 
 

Saturday 13th June 2026 – LALC 
Spring Conference (face to face). 
 

Wednesday 25th November 2026 
 

Saturday 5th September 2026 
 



Committee Members: Cllr Pat Hastings Chair, Cllr Keith Martin Vice Chair, Cllr Darren, Cranshaw, Cllr Iain 
Hamilton, Cllr Jacqueline Hampson, Cllr Phil Orm, Cllr Gordon Smith and Cllr Alan Neal (Observer) 

 

 Saturday 7th November 2026 – AGM & 
LCC Conference 
 

 Saturday 12th December 2026 
 

 


